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IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
Explanation of Attention Words and Symbols used in this guide

WARNING indicates a hazardous situation which, if not avoided, 
could result in death or serious injury.

CAUTION, used without the safety alert symbol, indicates a 
hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in harm to 
your pet.

NOTICE is used to address safe use practices not related to 
personal injury.

When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should 
always be followed to reduce the risk of fire, electric shock and/or 
injury to persons, including the following: 

• To reduce the risk of injury, close supervision is necessary when 
an appliance is used by or near children.

• To protect against electric shock, do not place Power Cord or 
plug in water or other liquids. 

• Only use attachments recommended or sold by the 
manufacturer.

• Do not use outdoors. FOR INDOOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY.

• Do not unplug by pulling on Power Cord. To unplug, grasp the 
plug, not the Power Cord. 

• Do not operate any appliance if it has a damaged Power Cord 
or plug, or if it is malfunctioning or has been damaged. Call 
Customer Care Centre immediately for further instructions. 

• For a portable appliance - To reduce the risk of electrical shock, 
do not place or store an appliance where it can fall or be pulled 
into a tub or sink. 

• Always unplug any appliance when not in use, before putting 
on or taking off parts and before cleaning. Never pull on the 
electrical Power Cord to remove the plug from the wall outlet. 

• Do not use an appliance for anything other than its intended use.

• If the plug of this device gets wet, turn off the electricity to that 
outlet. Do not attempt to unplug.

• Examine this appliance after installation. Do not plug in if there 
is water on the Power Cord or plug.

Hereinafter Radio Systems Corporation and any other affiliate or Brand of Radio 
Systems Corporation may be referred to collectively as “We” or “Us”.
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• Do not allow pets to chew on or swallow any parts. If you are 

concerned about the Power Cord, purchase a cord conduit (a hard 
plastic protector) at any hardware store to protect the Power Cord.

• The Pet Fountain parts are BPA-FREE. However, some animals 
have been known to be sensitive to plastic food and water 
containers. If your animal shows signs of an allergic reaction to the 
plastic, please discontinue use until you have consulted with your 
veterinarian.

• The Pet Fountain is intended to run continuously (always plugged 
into electricity), as long as the water level is maintained and the 
Pet Fountain is cleaned regularly. Be sure to check the Pet Fountain 
regularly to help prevent damage to the Pump, as the water may 
get consumed or evaporate causing the Pump to run dry.

• Do not attempt repairs on the Motor yourself.

• To avoid the possibility of the plug or outlet getting wet, the outlet 
should always be above the level of the Pet Fountain.

• If an extension cord is necessary, an extension cord with a proper 
rating should be used.

• The electrical use of this appliance is 2.5 watts.

• Do not use appliance for anything other than intended use. The use 
of attachments not recommended or sold by the manufacturer may 
cause an unsafe condition. Do not modify the unit.

• Do not install or store appliance where it will be exposed to 
weather or temperatures below 4.5° C.

• Read and observe all important notices listed on the appliance and 
in the packaging.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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Thank you for choosing the PetSafe® Brand. You and your pet deserve a 
companionship that includes memorable moments and a shared understanding 
together. Our products and training tools enhance the relationship between pets and 
their owners. If you have any questions about our products or training 
your pet, please visit our website at www.petsafe.net or contact our 
Customer Care Center at +86 (0) 755 2671 5353.

To get the most protection out of your warranty, please register your product within 30 
days at www.petsafe.net. By registering and keeping your receipt, you will enjoy the 
product’s full warranty and should you ever need to call the Customer Care Center, 
we will be able to help you faster. Most importantly, your valuable information will 
never be given or sold to anyone. Complete warranty information is available online 
at www.petsafe.net.
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Easy release 
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Key Definitions
Bowl: The Bowl is the foundation of the Pet Fountain. It features two handles on either 
side of the Pet Fountain as well as a “cord channel” to hide the electrical power cord 
from view.

Housing: Water is pumped up through the Housing to cycle through the Charcoal 
Filter and out the spout to create a waterfall into the Bowl.

Housing Lid: The Housing Lid snaps in place over the Housing, keeping pets out of 
the Charcoal Filter.

Charcoal Filter: The 3-layer Charcoal Filter is made with granulated carbon derived 
from coconut shells. The Charcoal Filter absorbs bad tastes and odors as the water 
passes through and helps keep the water tasting fresh and more appealing to pets.

Pre-Filter: This is a small intake grate which catches large particles such as hair, 
debris, and kibble before they reach the Charcoal Filter. 

Flow Control Knob: The knob attaches to the Pump and adjusts the rate of water 
flow. The Flow Control Knob can be removed by taking apart the Pump (See “Pump 
Maintenance” section for detailed instructions).

Pump (Motor): The small aquarium Pump can be partially dismantled for cleaning. 
THE PUMP IS NOT DISHWASHER SAFE! Remove Pump from the Pet Fountain before 
cleaning (See “Pump Maintenance” section for detailed instructions). The Pump also 
features a removable In-Line Plug for easy attachment and removal.
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Important: DO NOT RUN DRY - FOR INDOOR USE ONLY. Pet Fountain will come 
fully assembled and ready for use.

1. As with any electrical device, check the electrical power 
cord for any tears or damage before use.

2. Make sure the In-Line Plug is connected. When connected 
properly the silver tip is not showing.

3. Remove the Housing by pressing the side tabs and lifting 
up. Inspect the inside of the Pet Fountain to ensure Pump is 
securely attached. Snap Housing back into place (Fig. 1).

4. Remove the Housing Lid and set aside.

5. Insert the Charcoal Filter. The Charcoal Filter fits diagonally into the two triangular 
slots located inside the Housing. The Charcoal Filter fits narrow side down, with the 
black side facing the front of the Pet Fountain towards the spout. The Charcoal Filter 
will slide easily into place, but make sure it is pushed all the way down (Fig. 2 & 3).

Important: Rinse the Charcoal Filter thoroughly under cool water before placing in 
the Pet Fountain. This will remove any loose charcoal dust, which is harmless. A small 
amount of charcoal dust may be released for the life of the Charcoal Filter. This is 
normal and is not harmful to your pet.

6. Fill the Bowl with water. Replace the Housing Lid. 

7. Place Pet Fountain in desired location. Do not pick up a full Pet Fountain by the 
Housing. Only pick up the Pet Fountain by placing both hands underneath the 
base of the Pet Fountain and grip the sidewalls for a sturdy hold. Important: To 
protect your floor always use a protective mat such as a towel or water-resistant 
placement. This will help protect your floor from any splashing or spills caused by 
your pet.

8. Before you plug in the Pet Fountain, make sure the electrical power cord and your 
hands are dry. Plug the Pet Fountain into a standard electrical wall outlet.

9. Set your desired flow rate with the Flow Control Knob, which is located to the 
right of the receiving ramp inside the Bowl. When the Flow Control Knob is in the 
10 o’clock position, flow is at its lowest. When the Flow Control Knob is in the 2 
o’clock position, flow is at its highest. 

10. Add water to the Bowl as needed. Do not let the water level fall below the 
Flow Control Knob or you may risk Pump failure. Replacement Pumps are sold 
separately by contacting the Customer Care Centre at asiacc@petsafe.net.

Pump

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Charcoal 
Filter

Fig. 3
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Pet Fountain Disassembly & Cleaning
Important: Pet Fountain must be cleaned to continue working normally.

CHARCOAL FILTER: The Charcoal Filter should be changed every two to 
four weeks.

1. Replace the Charcoal Filter more frequently when using the Pet Fountain for 
multiple pets or pets that produce a lot of saliva.

2. The Charcoal Filter is an added feature of the Pet Fountain. The use of a filter is not 
required for normal operation, but using a filter will keep the Pet Fountain water cleaner.

3. The Charcoal Filter may be rinsed out when the Pet Fountain is cleaned. Never 
wash the filter with soapy water, as you will not be able to remove the soap residue.

PET FOUNTAIN: Clean the Pet Fountain once a week.

1. Unplug the Pet Fountain and disconnect the In-Line Plug.

2. Remove Housing Lid and remove the Charcoal Filter. 

3. Empty the water out of the Pet Fountain. 

4. Remove the Housing by pressing in the side tabs and 
lifting up (Fig. 4).

Important: The Flow Control Knob is attached to the 
Pump. Do not attempt to remove the Pump by pulling on the 
Flow Control Knob as this can damage or break the Pump. 

5. Remove the Pump from its cavity by placing your 
index finger behind Pump and gripping the bottom 
with your thumb (Fig. 5). 

6. Lift the Pump straight up – this may require slight 
force until the suction cups release.

7. Next, remove the Pump from the Pet Fountain by 
disconnecting the In-line Plug and disengaging 
the rubber gasket (Fig. 6). Pull the In-Line Plug up 
through the hole located next to the Pump. Clean 
away any hair, debris or kibble that may have 
accumulated around the Flow Control Knob and the 
Faceplate of the Pump.

8. Once the Pet Fountain is completely disassembled 
you will have 3 plastic parts.

9. Clean the Pet Fountain plastic parts with warm water and soap. You can 
also put the Pet Fountain in the top rack of the dishwasher. Remove the Pump 
before placing the Pet Fountain in the dishwasher. DO NOT PLACE PUMP IN 
DISHWASHER! If possible, it is recommended that you turn down the heat of 
the water inside the dishwasher. The Pet Fountain may also be cleaned with a 
diluted vinegar solution (20% White Vinegar and 80% Water). Be sure to rinse 
thoroughly with fresh water.

Fig. 4

Fig. 5

Fig. 6



www.petsafe.net 9

T-CN
S-CN

EN
10. If you have trouble reaching certain spots or hard-to-reach corners, try using 

a cotton swab or purchase the Drinkwell* Cleaning Kit, a 3-Piece Brush kit. To 
purchase a Cleaning Kit, visit our website at www.petsafe.net to locate a retailer 
near you or contacting the Customer Care Centre at asiacc@petsafe.net.

Pump Maintenance
Important: Cleaning the Pump is essential to the longevity of the Pet Fountain, as 
well as the cleanliness of the water. Clean the Pump every two weeks. Warranty may 
be voided if the Pump’s motor is not cleaned regularly.

1. Remove Pump from the Pet Fountain as explained in the “Pet Fountain Disassembly 
and Cleaning” section. 

2. Once the pump is out of the Pet Fountain, 
with your thumb and forefinger, gently 
squeeze on either side of the Faceplate, 
and pull it off. It may be necessary to 
insert a fingernail into the seam of the 
Faceplate to pry it off (Fig. 7 & 8). 

3. Next, you will want to remove the Intake 
Plate by placing your fingernail underneath 
the small lip located on the narrow side of 
the tear drop shaped Intake Plate Pull-Tab 
and pull it out (Fig. 9). 

4. Once the Intake Plate is removed, you can 
also remove the Impeller (white, 3-bladed 
propeller) which is held in place magnetically. To remove 
the Impeller, use a fingernail to get underneath a blade 
and lift out (Fig. 10). 

Pump Impeller Intake Plate

Faceplate 
with Flow 

Control Knob

Fig. 7 Fig. 8

Fig. 9

Intake Plate  
Pull-Tab

Fig. 10
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5. Once the Pump is disassembled you can clean the parts with warm water and 

soap. Use a cotton swab or the “motor brush” from the Drinkwell* Cleaning Kit to 
get into the Pump’s motor cavity and remove any build-up (Fig. 11). For added 
disinfecting and hard water removal, clean the Pump’s motor with a diluted 
vinegar solution (20% White Vinegar and 80% Water). Be sure to rinse 
thoroughly with fresh water.

6. Once the parts are clean you can reassemble 
the Pump for use. 

a) Replace the Impeller.
b) Replace the Intake Plate.
c) Replace the Faceplate with the Flow 

Control Knob attached to it.

Pet Fountain Reassembly
1. Replace the Pump by aligning the unit into its fitted space  

inside the Bowl (Fig. 12). The suction cups on the Pump 
should be facing down and the Flow Control Knob facing 
into the Bowl. Gently push down to engage suction cups. 

2. Thread the In-Line Plug of the electrical power cord 
through the hole located next to Pump and push the rubber 
gasket firmly into the hole. To insure the Pet Fountain Bowl 
is stable, run the electrical power cord along the “cord 
channel” and through the notch in the base of the Pet 
Fountain (Fig. 13).

3. Attach the Housing by sliding the cutout in the wall of the 
Housing down over the Flow Control Knob. The Housing 
will click into place when the side tabs are inserted in the 
Bowl (Fig. 14). 

4. Replace the Charcoal Filter, with the black side facing the 
front of the Pet Fountain towards the spout.

5. Fill the Bowl with water and replace the Housing Lid.

6. Place the Pet Fountain in desired location. Do not pick up 
a full Pet Fountain by the Housing. Only pick up the Pet 
Fountain by placing both hands underneath the base of 
the Pet Fountain and grip the sidewalls for a sturdy hold. 
Important: To protect your floor always use a protective 
mat such as a towel or water-resistant placemat. This will 
help protect your floor from any splashing or spills caused 
by your pet.

7. Before you plug in the Pet Fountain make sure the electrical power cord, the 
adaptor and your hands are dry. Connect the In-Line Plug and makes sure no 
silver is showing then plug the adaptor into a standard electrical wall outlet. 

Fig. 11

Fig. 12

Fig. 13

Fig. 14
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If you live in a humid environment and have problems with mold or algae, soak all 
Pet Fountain parts in a diluted vinegar solution (20% White Vinegar and 80% Water) 
for 10 minutes after regular cleaning. Also, pour the diluted vinegar solution into the 
Pump’s motor cavity.

If you have hard water, small white mineral deposits may form on or inside the Pump. 
This can eventually prevent the Impeller from turning properly. To avoid replacement or 
damage to the Pump, please take the following precautions:

• Clean the Pump more frequently.

• Clean the Pump with a diluted vinegar solution weekly.

• Use bottled water instead of tap water.

General Tips
• When being introduced to the Pet Fountain, your pet may be cautious of this new 

and unusual object. After beginning operation of your Pet Fountain, simply allow 
your pet to adjust at his or her own pace. Some pets may take several days or 
longer to begin use, while others will start right away. 

• Your pet may prefer that the Pet Fountain be placed away from their normal 
feeding area. Try placing it in another location, such as a different area of the 
kitchen or in a bathroom or utility room. 

• Add ice cubes to the bowl for refreshing, ice-cold running water!
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Warranty and Customer Care
This product has the benefit of a 1 (one) year limited manufacturer’s warranty. This 
warranty does not cover damage from accidents, misuse or abuse. It also specifically 
excludes incidental or consequential damages as allowed by law. Loss of function 
as a result of lack of cleaning, debris or mineralization from “hard water” does not 
qualify under this warranty (Refer to cleaning instructions and environmental notes).

Details of the warranty applicable to this product and its terms can be found at  
www.petsafe.net and/or are available by sending an email to: asiacc@petsafe.net.

Please contact your local Customer Care Centre with any set-up or technical 
difficulties you experience, and if necessary to assist in the replacement of your 
product. For a listing of Customer Care Centres in your area, visit our website at www.
petsafe.net.

Compliance
This equipment complies with the EMC and Low Voltage Directives. 
Unauthorized changes or modifications to the product that are not 
approved by Radio Systems Corporation may violate EU regulations, 
could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment, and will void  
the warranty. 

The Declaration of Conformity can be found at: 
http://www.petsafe.net/customercare/eu_docs.php.

Important Recycling Advice
Please respect the Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment regulations 
in your country. This equipment must be recycled. If you no longer require 
this equipment, do not place it in the normal municipal waste system. 
Please return it to where it was purchased in order that it can be placed 
in our recycling system. If this is not possible, please contact the Customer 
Care Centre for further information. 
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1. Terms of Use 

Use of this Product is subject to your acceptance without modification of the terms, 
conditions, and notices contained herein.  Use of this Product implies acceptance 
of all such terms, conditions, and notices. If you do not wish to accept these terms, 
conditions, and notices, do not use this Product.

2. Proper Use 
If you are unsure whether this is appropriate for your pet, please consult your 
veterinarian or certified trainer, contact our Customer Care Center, or visit our 
Web Site at www.petsafe.net. Proper use includes reviewing the entire Operating 
Guide provided with your product and any specific caution statements.

3. No Unlawful or Prohibited Use 
This product is designed for use with pets only. This device is not intended to harm, 
injure, or provoke. Using this Product in a way that is not intended could result in 
violation of Federal, State, or local laws.

4. Limitation of Liability 
In no event shall Radio Systems Corporation or any of its associated companies 
be liable for (i) any indirect, punitive, incidental, special or consequential 
damage and/or (ii) any loss or damages whatsoever arising out of or connected 
with the misuse of this Product. The Purchaser assumes all risks and liability from 
the use of this Product to the fullest extent permissible by law.

5. Modification of Terms and Conditions 
Radio Systems Corporation reserves the right to change the terms, conditions, and 
notices under which this product is offered.
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請保存使用說明書以備用
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重要定義
水盆：水盆 水 水

機體：水 泵 機體 活性碳濾芯
水 水盆

機體頂蓋：機體頂蓋 機體 活性碳濾芯
活性碳濾芯： 碳 碳濾芯 活性碳濾
芯 水 水

預過濾網格片： 水
活性碳濾芯

水流調節旋鈕： 水泵 水 水
水泵 （ 水泵 ）

水泵（馬達）： 水 水泵
機 水泵 水泵 水

（ 水泵 ） 水泵
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重要事項： 水 水

1. 

2. 

3. 機體
水 水泵

機體 （圖 1）
4. 機體頂蓋
5. 活性碳濾芯 活性碳濾芯 機體

活性碳濾芯
水 （ ） 活性碳濾芯

（圖 2 和 3）

重要事項： 活性碳濾芯 水
水 碳 （ 體 ） 活性碳濾芯

碳
6. 水盆 水 機體頂蓋
7. 水 機體

水 水 水

水 水

8. 水
水

9. 水盆 水 水 水
水

10. 水盆 水 水 水
水泵 水泵

水泵

圖 1

圖 2

活性碳濾
芯

圖 3
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飲水器拆卸與清潔
重要事項： 水 作
活性碳濾芯：活性碳濾芯應當每 2 至 4 週更換一次。

1. 水
活性碳濾芯

2. 活性碳濾芯 水 濾芯 水
水 水

3. 水 活性碳濾芯 水
濾芯

寵物噴泉飲水器：每週清潔一次寵物噴泉飲水器。

1. 水

2. 機體頂蓋 活性碳濾芯
3. 水 水
4. 機體

（圖 4）
重要事項：水 水泵

水 水泵
水泵
5. 指 水泵 指

水泵 （圖 5）
6. 水泵

7. 水 水泵
（圖 6）

水泵
水 水泵 水

8. 水

9. 水 水
水 機 頂 水

機 水泵 水泵 機
機 水 （ 水

） 水 水
10. 水

（ ）

圖 4

圖 5

圖 6
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EN水泵日常保養
重要事項： 水 水 水泵

水泵 水泵馬達

1. 水 水
水泵

2. 水 水泵
指 指 水

指 水
（圖 7 和 8）

3. 水
指 （
水

） （圖 9）
4. 水

（
）

指
（圖 10）

5. 水泵 水
馬達

水泵馬達 （
） 水

（ 水
） 水泵馬達 水

6. 水泵

水 水

水泵 葉輪 進水面板

帶水流調節旋
鈕的進水面板

圖 7 圖 8

圖 9

進水面
板拉環

圖 11

圖 10
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飲水器重新組裝
1. 水泵 水盆

（圖 12） 水泵
水 水盆

2. 水泵
水 水盆

水 （圖 13）
3. 機體 機體

水 水
盆 機體 （圖 14）

4. 活性碳濾芯
水 （ ）

5. 水盆 水 機體頂蓋
6. 水 機體

水
水 水

水
水

7. 水

圖 12

圖 13

圖 14
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EN宠物喷泉饮水器与您的环境
水

水 （ 水）

水 水泵
水泵

水泵
水泵

水 水

一般提示
水 體

水
水 馬

水
水

水盆 水
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保固與客戶服務

性
性 水 作

（ 指 ）

合規性
性 指

作

操作
性

重要的回收利用建議
機



www.petsafe.net 25

T-CN
S-CN

EN使用條款和責任限制
1. 使用條款

作

2. 正確使用

操作指南

3. 不得用於非法或禁止的用途

4. 責任限制

性 性 性
性 性

5. 條款和條件之修改
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重要安全信息
指南

“警告”

“小心”

“注意” 指

水

外

操作
指

水

水

Si
m

pl
ifi

ed
 C

hi
ne

se

Radio Systems Corporation Radio Systems
Corporation
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水 （ ）
水

水 水 （ ）
水 水泵 水

水泵
马达

水

请保存使用说明书以备用
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如果您对我们的产品和训练工具有任何问题， 请查询我们的网站：
www.petsafe.net，或致电我们的客服中心：+86 (0) 755 2671 5353。
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特点

外壳
外壳顶盖

操作指南活性炭滤芯水槽

水泵（马达）

水

滤

活性炭滤芯

水
水

水容量1.5 公升

水
水
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重要定义
水槽：水槽 水 水

槽
外壳：水 外壳 泵 活性炭滤芯
水 水槽
外壳顶盖：外壳顶盖 外壳 活性炭滤芯
活性炭滤芯： 炭 滤 壳 炭 活性炭滤芯 水

水
预过滤隔板：

活性炭滤芯
水流调节旋钮： 水泵 水 泵 水

（ 水泵 ）
水泵（马达）： 水 水泵 水泵

水 水泵（ 水泵
） 水泵
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重要： 水 水

1. 

2. 

3. 外壳 水
水泵 外壳

（见图 1）
4. 外壳顶盖
5. 活性炭滤芯 活性炭滤芯 外壳 槽

活性炭滤芯 水 （
） 活性炭滤芯 （见图 2 

和 3）

重要： 水 水 活性炭滤芯
炭 滤芯 活性炭

6. 水槽 水 外壳顶盖
7. 水 外壳 水

水 水
水

水
8. 水 水

9. 水槽 水 水 水
水 水

水
10. 水槽 水 水 水

水泵 水泵

水泵

见图 1

见图 2

活性炭滤
芯

见图 3
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饮水器拆卸与清洁
重要： 水
活性炭滤芯：活性炭滤芯应每二到四周更换一次。

1. 水 活性炭滤
芯

2. 活性炭滤芯 水 滤芯 滤芯
水 水

3. 水 活性炭滤芯 水 滤芯

宠物饮水器：每周清洁一次宠物饮水器。

1. 水
2. 外壳顶盖 活性炭滤芯
3. 水 水
4. 外壳（见图 4）
重要： 水 水泵 水
泵 水 水泵
5. 指 水泵 指

水泵（见图 5）
6. 水泵

7. 水
水泵（见图 6） 水泵

水
水泵 水

8. 水

9. 水 水
水 顶

水 水泵
水泵

水 （
水） 水 水

10. 

见图 4

见图 5

见图 6
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重要： 水泵 水 水
水泵 水泵马达

1. 水 水 水泵
2. 水泵 水 指

指 水
水

指 （见图 7 
和 8）

3. 指 水
外

水 （见图 9）
4. 水

（ ） 性
指

外 （图 10）
5. 水泵 水

马达
水泵马达 （见图 

11） 水
（ 水） 水泵马达
水

6. 水泵

水 水

水泵 叶轮 进水面板

带水流调节旋
钮的进水面板

见图 7 见图 8

见图 9

进水面
板拉环

见图 10

见图 11
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饮水器重新组装
1. 水槽 水泵

（见图 12） 水泵 水
水槽

2. 水泵
水

槽 水
槽（见图 13）

3. 外壳 外壳
水 水槽 外
壳 （见图 14）

4. 活性炭滤芯 水
（ ）

5. 水槽 水 外壳顶盖
6. 水 外壳

水 水
水

水
水

7. 水

见图 12

见图 13

见图 14
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EN宠物喷泉饮水器与您的环境
水

水 （ 水）
马达

水 水泵
水泵

水泵
水泵

水 水

一般提示
水

水

水

水槽 水
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保修和客服
（ ） 外

水 （
）

合规性
性（ ） 指

操作

重要的回收利用建议
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1. 使用条款 

2. 使用方式 

www petsafe net
操作指南

3. 禁止非法或不当使用 

4. 责任范围
Radio Systems Corporation
（i） 性

（ii）

5. 使用条款的修改
Radio Systems Corporation
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